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KHARKIV CITY SUB-SAMPLE

(28 respondents)
61% of respondents: heads of
households

) [ ]
female 54% M "w @ Bl male: 46 %

- average age of respondents:
47 years

» 77 members of households

+ 19 minor children

» 46% of households had no
children aged 0-18

* 74% of them children aged 7-18

PEROVMAYSKY CITY
SUB-SAMPLE

(32 respondents)
62% of respondents: heads of
households

& [ ]
female 15% l" 'ﬂ‘ B mole: 85 %

- average age of respondents:
51 years

» 100 members of households

« 20 minor children

» 56% of households had no
children aged 0-18

* 45% of them children aged 7-10

KHARKIV REGION SUB-SAMPLE

(31 respondents)
74% of respondents: heads of
households

I [ ]
female 48% M @ 'ﬁ‘- male: 52 %

* average age of respondents:
46 years

* 68 members of households

* 37 minor children

* 39% of households had no children
aged 0-18

* 84% of them children aged
7-18 years

Distribution of household
members of respondents
by age group (N=77)
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Distribution of household
members of respondents
by age group (N=68)

23%

25%

12%

19%
18-25 years B 26-35 years b 36-45 years

» 46-55 years  56-65 years » above 65

employed

retired

unemployed

other
dependent

Employment status of adult
household members (N=77)

employed

other

dependent
Employment status of adult
household members
(N=100)

retired

unemployed

other
dependent

Employment status of adult
household members (N=68)



AL HOUSING OPTIONS
e

The vast majority of respondents in all the sub-samples surveyed intend to spend the next six months
essentially in their own home

"Where do you plan to spend the next 6 months with your family?"

: Kharkiv : Perovmaysky city : Kharkiv region
5 city sub-sample 5 sub-sample 5 sub-sample
(28 households) (32 households) (31 households)
0 0 0
Own home 0 N% 0 75% 0 87%
Own basement ' 14% ' 25% ' 10%
Parents’ home : 4% : 6% : -
Children’s home . 4% . 3% . -
Relative’s home 0 7% 0 9% 0 10%
Friends’ home ' - ' 3% ' -
Rental : 4% : 3% : -

HEATING OPTIONS

ﬁ Respondents’ heating options are basically central heating and wood or

wood pellett burning stove depending on the type of dwelling.
"What heating fuel do you currently use in the apartment/house where you live?"

* Kharkiv * Perovmayskycity ° Kharkiv region
: city sub-sample : sub-sample sub-sample
. (28 households) . (32 households) . (31 households)
Central heating : 39% : 56% : 35%
Electric radiator 0 14% 0 6% 0 -
Oil radiator ‘ 21% ‘ 12% ‘ -
Wood or wood pellet burning stove : 18% : 12% : 58%
Coal burning stove 0 14% 0 3% 0 19%
Oil heating stove ’ 4% ’ 3% 0 -
Stove with gas tank ' 4% ' 3% ' -
Gas furnace : 25% : 31% : 10%

AN FUEL RESERVES

Fuel reserves were typically estimated by respondents who had conventional sources of heating.

¢ Kharkiv ¢ Perovmaysk ¢ . .
X city sub-sample | city sub-sc)llmgle X Kharkz\éirzgrsr;:t;:ss)a mple
. (28 households) (32 households) .
scoocoocoocoocoocooboocoocococococococooBoococoocoooooooocdbo00c00000O0O000C
Fuel reserves 0 14% no reserves 0 66% no reserves 0 13% no reserves
' 18% reserves sufficient for: 25% reserves sufficient : 58% reserves sufficient
- 1-2 months - for 1-2 months - for 1-2 months

””””' HEATING AND WINTERIZATION NEEDS

Responses preference for supplementary heating appliances, such as mainly electric or
oil radiators, and wood -burning, wood pellet-burning, coal-burning or gas stoves or heaters.
Of the winterization projects needed, the most frequently mentioned by respondents in all
subsamples was the insulation of doors

61% oil radiator ’ 50% electric radiator ’ 52% oil radiator
57% electric radiator ’ 41% oil radiator ’ 29% wood burning stove
25% electric heater : 41% stove with gas tank : 29% electric radiator

Heating needs

' i

Winterization 46% window and door s 41-46% window and door 45% door insulation

needs insulation 0 insulation » 39% window replacement
0 0 23% electric water heater
(] (]

43% electric water heater 34% electric water heater



hygiene product
toiletries
detergents

non-perishable food

Kharkiv city sub-sample

FOOD, DETERGENT, TOILETRIES, AND HYGIENE
PRODUCT RESERVES IN HOUSEHOLDS

Preliminary results show that respondents living in Kharkiv city are in the ‘best’ situation in
terms of reserves, and respondents living in Perovmaysky city are in the most difficult
situation in terms of all variables considered.

KHARKIV CITY SUB-SAMPLE
(28 households)
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HOUSEHOLD NEEDS FOR FOOD, DETERGENT, TOILETRIES,
AND HYGIENE PRODUCTS FOR THE NEXT 2-3 MONTHS

The highest proportion of 'highly necessary’ responses was found among respondents in

Perovmaysky city sub-sample.

Perovmaysky city sub-sample

Kharkiv region sub-sample

(28 households) (32 households) (31 households)
canned food rice fat, oil
sugar fat, oil sugar
detergent detergent canned food
dry pasta toiletries dry pasta
hygiene product flour toiletries
fat, oil sugar detergent
UHT milk dry pasta rice
flour canned food flour
rice hygiene product hygiene product
toiletries UHT milk

OTHER NEEDS INDICATED: CLOTHING, HOUSEHOLD ITEMS

In general, it was found that warm winter underwear was considered the most necessary by
respondents in all three subsamples. Of the products listed under household items in all three

Clothing

Household
items

=

sub-samples, the vast maijority of respondents need warm blankets for the winter period.

Kharkiv city sub-sample
(28 households)

43% men's winter shoes

61% warm blankets
29% bed linens
25% bed covers

14% mattress
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50% men's warm underwear
57% women's warm underwear
39% children's warm underwear

Perovmaysky city
sub-sample (32 households)
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75% men's warm underwear
72% women's warm underwear
34% children’'s warm underwear

53% women'’s winter shoes
50% men's winter shoes

81% warm blankets
78% bed linens
72% bed covers

50% mattress
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Kharkiv region sub-sample
(31 households)

50% men's warm underwear
57% women's warm underwear
32% children's warm underwear

43% men's winter shoes

42% warm blankets
36% bed linens
36% bed covers

36% mattress



